## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION NO. 2021-4-6

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER TO PREPARE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND SOLICIT BIDS FOR THE WHITE PINE ROAD

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Township Committee wish to direct the Township Engineer, Joseph Hirsh, P.E., C.M.E., to prepare plans, specifications and solicit bids in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-3 et. seq. for repaving of a portion of White Pine Road from Route 545 to the Mansfield Township Line; and

**WHEREAS**, the project limits were reviewed by the Mayor and Township Committee at their meeting on April 8, 2021 with the Township Engineer and the Township Administrator.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the Township Engineer is hereby authorized to prepare plans, specifications and solicit bids for repaving a portion of White Pine Road from Route 545 to the Mansfield Township Line.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on April 22, 2021, at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk